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LOW ENERGY AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS
FOR SINGLE DOOR APPLICATIONSAO19                     ®

Finish

Model Number Description Clear (xAL) Bronze (xBZ)

AO19-1xLH Push

AO19-1xRH Push

AO19-1xLH Pull

AO19-1xRH Pull

Single Door Left Hand Push

Single Door Right Hand Push

Single Door Left Hand Pull

Single Door Right Hand Pull

$4,993

$4,993

$4,993

$4,993

$4,993

$4,993

$4,993

$4,993
DEVICE COMES
STANDARD WITH:

AL - Clear Finish
39.5” Device for 3-foot doors

FINISHES:
AL - 204-Ri Clear Arch. Class II anodized 
coating, AA-M12C22A31 (Std.)

BZ - 313-Ri Dark Bronze Arch. Class II 
anodized coating, AA-M12C22A32

OPTIONS 45.5” Device for 42” doors
52” Device for 48“ doors
Custom lengths 26” to 52”
Special lengths shorter than 26”
Special lengths longer than 52”
DEEP (Required on doors with reveals over 11”) - push type only
FLAT (Substitute Flat Arm, provides 1-3/4” of additional headroom at top of door)

N/C
N/C

Add $100
Contact Factory
Contact Factory

Add $75
Add $75

AO
19

 S
er

ie
s

Au
to

m
at

ic
 O

pe
ra

to
rs



104104104Effective March 4, 2023
Modified February 6, 2023

LOW ENERGY AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS
FOR DOUBLE DOOR APPLICATIONS

Finish

Model Number Description Clear (xAL) Bronze (xBZ)

AO19-2 Push

AO19-2 Pull

Double Door Push

Double Door Pull

$9,429

$9,429

$9,429

$9,429
DEVICE COMES
STANDARD WITH:

AL - Clear Finish
75.5” Device for pairs of 
3-foot doors

FINISHES:
AL - 204-Ri Clear Arch. Class II anodized 
coating, AA-M12C22A31 (Std.)

BZ - 313-Ri Dark Bronze Arch. Class II 
anodized coating, AA-M12C22A32

OPTIONS 92”  Device for pairs of 44” doors
100”  Device for pairs of 48” doors
Custom lengths 60” to 100”
Special lengths shorter than 60”
Special lengths longer than 100”
DEEP (Required on doors with reveals over 11”) - push type only
FLAT (Substitute Flat Arm, provides 1-3/4” of additional headroom at top of door)
Independent (Allows each door to operate independently)

N/C
N/C

Add $100
Contact Factory
Contact Factory

Add $150
Add $150

Add $75

AO19                     ®
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LOW ENERGY AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS
FOR DOUBLE EGRESS DOOR APPLICATIONS

Finish

Model Number Description Clear (xAL) Bronze (xBZ)

AO19-3xRH

AO19-3xLH

Double Egress Doors RH Push / RH Pull

Double Egress Doors LH Push / LH Pull

$9,429

$9,429

$9,429

$9,429
DEVICE COMES
STANDARD WITH:

AL - Clear Finish
75.5” Device for pairs of
3-foot doors

FINISHES:
AL - 204-Ri Clear Arch. Class II anodized 
coating, AA-M12C22A31 (Std.)

BZ - 313-Ri Dark Bronze Arch. Class II 
anodized coating, AA-M12C22A32

OPTIONS 92” Device for pairs of 44” double egress doors
100” Device for pairs of 48” double egress doors
Custom lengths 60” to 100”
Special lengths shorter than 60”
Special lengths longer than 100”
DEEP (Required on doors with reveals over 11”) - push type only
FLAT (Substitute Flat Arm, provides 1-3/4” of additional headroom at top of door)
Independent (Allows each door to operate independently)

N/C
N/C

Add $100
Contact Factory
Contact Factory

Add $150
Add $150

Add $75

AO19                     ®
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NOTES
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PARTS/ACCESSORIES

Part No. Description Price
104792-HSS 4-1/2” Square Button Wireless Single Door Kit - Includes

   (2) 4-1/2” Square HSS-Detex Pushplate Switch (104755)
   (2) Wall-Mount Boxes / Transmitter (104753)
   (1) Multi-Mode Receiver (104752)

$737

104791-2 4-1/2” Square Button Hardwired Single Door Kit - Includes
   (2) 4-1/2” Square HSS-Detex Pushplate Switch (104755)
   (2) 4-1/2” Square Low-Profile Mounting Box (104738-1020)

$602

Single Door Kits

PARTS/ACCESSORIES CONT’D ON PAGE 108

AO19                     ®

Part Number Qty. Description Price
104741-HSS 1 

kit
Jamb Button Wireless Single Door Kit - Includes
   (2) Jamb Pushplate Switch (104739-HSS)
   (2) Jamb-Mount Box with Transmitter (104753-J)
   (1) Multi-Mode Receiver (104752)

$843

Jamb Mount Kits

For other pushplate switch options, see website

Au
to

m
at

ic
 O

pe
ra

to
rs



108108108Effective March 4, 2023
Modified February 6, 2023

PARTS/ACCESSORIES (cont’d.)

PARTS/ACCESSORIES CONT’D ON PAGE 109

Part Number Qty. Description Price
104786-HSS 1 

kit
4-1/2” Square Button Wireless Vestibule Kit - Includes
   (2) 4-1/2” Square Pushplate Switch (104755-HSS)
   (2) Wall-Mount Box with Transmitter (104753)
   (1) Double Vestibule Pushplate Switch (104744-HSS)
   (1) Dual Vestibule Button Box / Transmitter (104753-V)
   (2) Multi-Mode Receiver (104752)

$1,537

105388-HSS 1 
kit

4-1/2” Square Button Wireless Vestibule Sequencing Kit - Includes
   (2) 4-1/2” Square Pushplate Switch (104755-HSS)
   (2) Wall-Mount Box/Sequencing Transmitter (104753-STX)
   (1) Double Vestibule Pushplate Switch (104744-HSS)
   (1) Dual Vestibule Button Box / Transmitter (104753-V)
   (2) Multi-Mode Receiver (104752)

$1,706

105387-HSS 1 
kit

4-1/2” Square Button Wired Vestibule Kit - Includes
   (2) 4-1/2” Square Pushplate Switch (104755-HSS)
   (1) Double Vestibule Pushplate Switch (104744-HSS)
   (2) Low-Profile Mounting Box (104738-1020)
   (1) Dual Vestibule Button Box (104738-1015)

$940

Vestibule Door Kits

For other pushplate switch options, see website

Recommended
Button 
Locations

Typical 
Vestibule

AO19                     ®
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PARTS/ACCESSORIES (cont’d.)

PARTS/ACCESSORIES CONT’D ON PAGE 110

AO19                     ®

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE
NXG-KIT 4-1/2” Square Touchless Button Wireless Single Door Kit - Includes

   (2) 4-1/2” Square Wireless Touchless Switch (NXG-SW)
   (1) Coordinator (NXG-SCOR)

$1,757

NXG-2Wire-IR-A 4-1/2” Square Touchless Button Single Door Kit - Includes
   (2) 4-1/2” Square Hardwired Touchless Switch, 4-wire (NG-IR-A)
   (1) Control Module (NXG-2Wire-Module)

$1,442

Touchless Kits

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE
NXG-IR-A 4-1/2” Square Hardwired Touchless Switch, 4-wire $516
NXG-2Wire-Module Control Module for NXG-IR-A, For upgrading existing hardwired system 

to touchless (1 module per operator required)
$293

Hardwired Touchless

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE
NXG-SW 4-1/2” Infrared Wireless Touchless Activation Switch $592
NXG-SCOR Wireless Touchless Coordinator $435

Wireless Touchless

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE
NXG-FP NXG-IR-A Replacement Face Plate $92

Touchless Service & Repair

Product Name
2WIRE Module
Control Module for Conversion of
Hardwired Mechanical Switches to
Touchless Using Existing Wiring 

Contact Information
MS SEDCO
7898 Zionsville Road
Indianapolis, IN  46268
Phone: (317) 842-2545
www.mssedco.com

Technical Data
• ADA Compliant Operation
• 12 to 24V AC or DC Operation
• Form C Relay Output
• Heavy Duty 3 Amp Contact

2WIRE Module
Control Module for Conversion of Hardwired Mechanical

Switches to Touchless Using Existing Wiring

042020

control.  Mechanical switches 
require only two wires for activation 
of the door control.  Due to this, 
upgrading required running two 
additional wires, which could prove 
costly and time consuming.  Using 
the 2WIRE Module eliminates the 
need for additional wiring, making 
the conversion simple and 
inexpensive!

The 2WIRE Module is designed to 
install in the door header and 
requires a 12–24 V AC or DC power 
input.  Up to four switches can be 
powered using the 2WIRE Module.

Switches such as the 216 series 
infrared touchless or NexGen 
series can be purchased 
separately, or as part of a retrofit 
kit.  The input power wires for the 
switches connect to the 12V DC 
Out terminals of the 2WIRE 
Module. When any of the switches 
are triggered, the relay output on 
the 2WIRE Module will change 
state, activating the door control.

Product Description
BASIC USE
The 2WIRE Module is a control 
module which provides an easy 
and inexpensive way to upgrade an 
existing hardwired mechanical 
switch to a touchless or capacitive 
touch switch that requires power, 
such as the 216 or NexGen series, 
without the need for additional 
wiring.

Upgrading hardwired mechanical 
automatic door switches to models 
that require power has traditionally 
been an arduous process.  Most 
switches that require power use a 
four wire connection - two wires to 
provide power, and two wires for 
activation of the door  

Unit Size
2"W x 2 3/8"L x 3/4"D

Temperature
-13°F to 140°F (-25°C to 60°C)
Recommended For Interior Use

Input Voltage
12V to 24V AC or DC, not polarity 

sensitive
Input Current

Approx. 100mA @ 18V AC
Relay Contacts
Form C rated at 3 amps @ 24V DC 

(resistive)

Relay Operation Modes
Normal or "fail-safe" (jumper 

selectable)

Current Draw
100mA at 24V

7898 Zionsville Road  Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 Telephone: (317) 842-2545  Fax: (317) 849-3387
www.mssedco.com  custsvc@mssedco.com

APPLICABLE STANDARDS
American National Standards 
Institute (ANSI) - Building 
Hardware Manufacturers 
Association (BHMA) - ANSI/BHMA 
A156.10 & A156.19.

Warranty
A one year warranty is available 
from the manufacturer covering 
defects in materials and 
workmanship.  Contact MS SEDCO 
for details.

Installation & Maintenance
MS SEDCO recommends that all 
maintenance and adjustments be 
performed by an AAADM Certified 
Technician.
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PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE

104755
104753-P
105396-X*

2
1
1

Double Button Wireless Post Package - Package 
illustrates items & quantities required for activation on 
one side of opening:
 4-1/2” Square Pushplate Switch
 Post Transmitter
 Double Button Post

2 @ $198 ea
$219

$1,717

* Select post type and finish (See next page for more information)

PARTS/ACCESSORIES (cont’d.)

PARTS/ACCESSORIES CONT’D ON PAGE 111

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE
104788-1
Aluminum 
Concealed

1 kit Single Button Wireless Post Kit -  Kit includes items & 
quantities for activation on one side of opening:
 (1) 4-1/2” Square Pushplate Switch (104755)
 (1) Post Transmitter (104753-P)
 (1) Single Button Post, Aluminum (105380-1)

$1,627

104788-2
Bronze Concealed

1 kit Single Button Wireless Post Kit -  Kit includes items & 
quantities for activation on one side of opening:
 (1) 4-1/2” Square Pushplate Switch (104755)
 (1) Post Transmitter (104753-P)
 (1) Single Button Post, Bronze (105380-2)

$1,627

Post Kits

Post Packages

AO19                     ®
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PARTS/ACCESSORIES (cont’d.)

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE

105380-1
105380-2
105380-3
105380-4
105380-5
105380-6

105396-1
105396-2
105396-5
105396-6

Mounting & Color Options
(Requires 4-1/2” Square Pushplate Switch)

Post - Aluminum Concealed (1 Pushplate switch required)
Post - Bronze Concealed (1 Pushplate switch required)
Post - Aluminum Staked (1 Pushplate switch required)
Post - Bronze Staked (1 Pushplate switch required)
Post - Aluminum Exposed (1 Pushplate switch required)
Post - Bronze Exposed (1 Pushplate switch required)

Post - Aluminum Concealed (2 Pushplate switches required)
Post - Bronze Concealed (2 Pushplate switches required)
Post - Aluminum Exposed (2 Pushplate switches required)
Post - Bronze Exposed (2 Pushplate switches required)

$1,159
$1,159
$1,159
$1,159
$1,159
$1,159

$1,717
$1,717
$1,717
$1,717

PARTS/ACCESSORIES CONT’D ON PAGE 112

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE
104737-1
104737-2
104753
104753-J
104753-P
104753-V
104753-STX
104753-STX-J
104753-STX-P

Handheld Remote Transmitter with 1 Button for one operator
Handheld Remote Transmitter with 2 Buttons for two operators
Clearpath Square 4-1/2” Wall Mount Transmitter
Clearpath Jamb-Mount Transmitter
Clearpath Post Transmitter (Transmitter only)
Clearpath Dual Vestibule Transmitter
Clearpath Square 4-1/2” Sequencing Transmitter
Clearpath Jamb-Mount Sequencing Transmitter
Clearpath Sequencing Post Transmitter (Transmitter Only)

$183
$210
$219
$219
$219
$351
$262
$313
$290

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE
104752
104752-RXM

Clearpath Multi-Mode Receiver
Clearpath Multi-Mode Receiver w/RXM

$223
$296

Transmitters

Receivers

Posts Only

StakedConcealed Exposed

AO19                     ®
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PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE
104755 Includes:  Pushplate Switch only

 Pushplate Switch 4-1/2” Square Detex Logo
$198

104739-HSS Includes:  Pushplate Switch only
 Jamb Pushplate Switch 59J-HSS

$174

104744-HSS Includes:  Double Pushplate Switch (1)
 Vestibule Pushplate Switch 59V-HSS

$357

PARTS/ACCESSORIES (cont’d.)

PARTS/ACCESSORIES CONT’D ON PAGE 113

Pushplate Switches

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE
104738-1010
104738-1035
104738-1015
104738-1020

Low Profile Jamb Box - 1 Box
Surface Mounting Jamb Box 2” deep
Surface Mounting Box 4-1/2” Square
Surface Mounting Low Profile Box 4-1/2” Square

$86
$105

$86
$105

Boxes

AO19                     ®

Autom
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PARTS/ACCESSORIES (cont’d.)

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE

CS4730-HSS
CS4740-HSS

Includes:  Keyswitch (1), Pushplate Switch (1)
 Cylinder Keyswitch SPST Momentary HSS
 Cylinder Keyswitch DPDT Maintained HSS

$521
$471

Keyswitches

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE
104798-1
104798-2
104797-1
104797-2
104796-1
104796-2
104796-3
104796-4
104708
104794
105421
105423
105416-1
105416-2
105416-3
105412
105412-1
105433

 3-Point Push Arm Assembly AL
 3-Point Push Arm Assembly BZ
 Parallel Arm Pull Assembly AL
 Parallel Arm Pull Assembly BZ
 Motor / Gearbox LH Push
 Motor / Gearbox LH Pull
 Motor / Gearbox RH Push
 Motor / Gearbox RH Pull
 Microswitch Harness
 3-Position Switch & Wire
 Universal Controller (UDC 1000)
 Cable ISP Synchronization
 Kit 120VAC Line Filter 8-foot
 Kit 120VAC Line Filter 4-foot
 Kit 120VAC Line Filter 2-foot
 Push - Motor Gearbox Rebuild Kit
 Pull - Motor Gearbox Rebuild Kit 
 S&R AO19 Clock Spring Replacement Kit

$269
$269
$342
$342

$1,937
$1,937
$1,937
$1,937

$105
$114

$1,162
$187
$361
$361
$361
$474
$474
$160

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE
104790
105395-1
105375-1
105378-1
104758-1
104787
104787-1
104747
104746
DTX-LMB-DATA

 Safety Presence Sensor (DH400)
 SafePath SSS-5M1 Door-Mounted Safety Sensor
 Rain Cover for DH Series
 Safety Beam Surface Mount
 Microwave Motion Sensor (Microstar)
 Door Safety Decal English
 Door Safety Decal English/Spanish
 Universal Time Delay Module (TDM)
 Infrared Motion Detector (DH100)
 Interface Module (for use with BEA BodyGuard Presence Sensor)

$869
$1,181

$108
$344
$680

$33
$55

$255
$895
$667

Miscellaneous

Service & Repair

AO19                     ®
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